TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luvata Oy		109/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luvata Espoo Oy	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 78	
City:	Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-02101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420344	VLS MARATHON
Registration Number:	3296569	VLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 043307.00031 & .00032

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hodgson Russ LLP

TRADEMARK 900144481 REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0462 3420344

SH #65 00

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Su	The Guaranty Building 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel S. Watt		
Signature:	/rachel s. watt/		
Date:	10/02/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Extract_from_Trade_Register#page1.tif source=Extract_from_Trade_Register#page2.tif source=Extract_from_Trade_Register#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0463

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FINLAND Trade Register Arkadiankatu 6 A FI-00100 HELSINKI, FINLAND Tel. +358 9 6939 500

Page 1 Business ID: 0710752-1 Date of issue: 21 November 2008

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name: Luvata Espoo Oy

Business ID:

0710752-1 412.948

Trade Register No.

Date of registration:

25 May 1988

Form of company:

limited liability company

Registered office:

Espoo, Finland

Contents:

Information as in effect at 21 November 2008

Company contact information:

Postal address:

PO Box 78, FI-02101 ESPOO, FINLAND

Street address:

Tuulikuja 2, 02100 ESPOO, FINLAND

Telephone

+358 (0)104255700

Register entries:

COMPANY NAME (Registered on 01.09.2008) Luvata Espoo Oy.

LINE OF BUSINESS (Registered on 30.12.1988)

The Company, either independently or through its subsidiaries, engages in the production and sales of copper, copper alloys and other metals as well as in industrial and commercial activity based on or relating to these sectors or knowledge obtained therein. The Company may also own and control Finnish and foreign securities and engage in the sale of management consultancy services.

REGISTERED OFFICE (Registered on 11.10.1996) Espoo, Finland

FINANCIAL YEAR (Registered on 26.06.1998)

The Company's financial year runs from 1 January to 31 December each year.

AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION (Registered on 01.09.2008) The Articles of Association were amended on 21 May 2008.

SHARE CAPITAL (Registered on 21.11.2006)

Share capital: EUR 30,000,000.00 fully paid up.

Number of shares: 55,230,000 shares.

DECREASE OF SHARE CAPITAL (Registered on 21.11.2006)



TRADEMARK REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0464

Page 2

Business ID: 0710752-1

On 30 October 2006, the Company resolved to decrease its share capital to cover a loss. Amount of decrease: EUR 62,890,191.78.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Registered on 01.09.2008)

Chairman:

220758-109A Siltala, Jyrki Lauri Taneli

Ordinary members:

161068-173H Rosenberg, Pasi Antero

140360-2588 Sääski, Anneli Maria

OTHER MANAGEMENT (Registered on 16.02.2006)

CEO:

07.10.1961 Leesi, John Peter

AUDITORS (Registered on 16.02.2006)

Auditor:

KPMG Oy, Business ID 1805485-9, Trade Register

Principal auditor:

030361-103D Härmälä, Jari Karl Erik

STATUTORY REPRESENTATION (Registered on 18.08.1995)

Under the Finnish Limited Liability Companies Act, the Board of Directors signs for the Company.

SIGNING FOR THE COMPANY (Registered on 30.12.1988)

The name of the Company is signed by the Chairman of the Board of Directors and by the CEO, each severally.

POWERS OF PROCURATION (Registered on 04.07.2007)

200558-1015 Perttu, Jaakko Juhani

161068-173H Rosenberg, Pasi Antero

220758-109A Siltala, Jyrki Lauri Taneli

140360-2588 Sääski Anneli Maria

050963-0799 Vesaluoma, Jyrki Olavi

The holders of procuration represent the Company any two jointly.

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered on 01.11.2004)

By permission granted by the registration authorities, Outokumpu Plating Oy, Business ID 0822204-6, has merged with and into the company Outokumpu Copper Products Oy, Business ID 0710752-1.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Registered on 25.06.2008)

Financial statements for the period 1 January 2007 - 31 December 2007.

VALID PERSONAL DATA

030361-103D Härmälä, Jari Karl Erik, a Finnish national,

Koukkuniementie 12 B, 02230 Espoo

07.10.1961 Leesi, John Peter, a Swedish national, 17 Kitson Road.

Barnes, SW13 9HJ, London, UK

200558-1015 Perttu, Jaakko Juhani, a Finnish national, Kimmeltie

11 C 28, 02110 Espoo

161068-173H Rosenberg, Pasi Antero, a Finnish national, Mäntytie

20, 02880 Veikkola

220758-109A Siltala, Jyrki Lauri Taneli, a Finnish national,



TRADEMARK REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0465

Page 3 Business ID: 0710752-1

Bomansonintie 1 C, 00570 Helsinki 140360-2588 Sääski, Anneli Maria, a Finnish national, Poijutie 16a A, 00980 Helsinki 050963-0799 Vesaluoma, Jyrki Olavi, a Finnish national, 29 Burlington Avenue, Kew, Surrey Gb Tw9 4DF, UK

HISTORY OF COMPANY NAME: 01.09.2008 - Luvata Espoo Oy 16.05.2006 - 31.08.2008 Luvata Oy 11.10.1996 - 15.05.2006 Outokumpu Copper Products Ov 30.12.1988 - 10.10.1996 Outokumpu Copper Oy 25.05.1988 - 29.12.1988 Teräskumpu Oy

This information is a computer printout from the Trade Register System. The document is deemed original without signature when printed on National Board of Patents and Registration paper.

Translator's note: The numbers preceding the names on pages 2-3 are Finnish personal numbers; the first six digits in the number indicate the day, month and year of birth, in that order.

I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct translation of the original document. Helsinki, 2 December 2008

SINKKONEN

Marja Sinkkonen Licensed translator

RECORDED: 10/02/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0466